

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1983/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2005 in WP No. 21428/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.G. GAUTHAM

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The office report on default shall be complied within within a period of two weeks from today failing which the petition shall stand dismissed so far as respondent Nos. 2 to 5 are concerned.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

Court Master

[Vijay Aggarwal]

Court Master