

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1983/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2005 in WP No. 21428/2002 of  
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.G. GAUTHAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Despite repeated adjournments granted by this Court for effecting  
service upon respondent No.3, the petitioners have failed to comply with  
the said directions. The special leave petition is dismissed in terms of the  
order of the Hon'ble Chamber Judge dated 14.01.2009. Consequently, no  
cause of action survives against the respondents, the SLP stands  
dismissed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)  
COURT MASTER